

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

8-21-2018

Hamberlin v. Bradford Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 45697

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"Hamberlin v. Bradford Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 45697" (2018). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 7429.

https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/7429

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

**IN THE
SUPREME COURT
OF THE
STATE OF IDAHO**

**Supreme Court Case Number : 45697
Bonneville County District Court Number: CV-2016-5707**

SHAD LEWIS HAMBERLIN,

PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

vs.

JORDAIN LEANN BRADFORD,

DEFENDANT-APPELLANT

Appeal from the District Court of the Seventh Judicial District of the State of Idaho,

in and for Bonneville County

Hon. Joel E. Tingey, District Judge

RESPONDENT/APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Larren K. Covert
Swafford Law, PC
655 S. Woodruff Ave.
Idaho Falls, ID 83401
Attorneys for the Defendant

Kristopher Meek
Beard St. Clair Gafney
2105 Coronado St
Idaho Falls, ID 83804
Attorneys for the Plaintiff

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Cases and Authorities3

Argument4

 I. Did the District Court error in applying a reasonable person standard to a motion to
 set aside a VAP under I.C.§7-1106(2)?.....4

 II. Did the District Court error in determining that Jordain did not act as a reasonable
 person?.....7

Conclusion8

Certificate of Service9

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

Cases

Alan v. Hammond

36 U.S. 63 (1837) 6

Farmers Nat'l Bank v. Green River Dairy, LLC

155 Idaho 853, 318 P.3d 622 (2014) 4

Idaho Youth Ranch, Inc. v. Ada Cnty. Bd. of Equalization

157 Idaho 180, 335 P.3d 251 (2014) 4

In re Permit No. 36-7200

121 Idaho 819, 828 P.2d 848 (1992) 4

Leydet v. City of Mountain Home.

119 Idaho 1041, 812 P.2d 755 (Ct. App. 1991) 5

Maroun v. Wyreless Sys., Inc.

141 Idaho 604, 114 P.3d 974 (2005) 6

Martin v. State Farm Mut. Auto Ins. Co.

138 Idaho 244, 61 P.3d 601 (2002) 4

State v. Yzaguirre.

144 Idaho 471, 163 P.3d 1183 (2007) 4

Utley v. Donaldson.

94 U.S. 29 (1876) 6

Wandering Trails, LLC v. Big Bite Excavation, Inc..

156 Idaho 586, 329 P.3d 368(2014) 6

Statutes

Idaho Code Ann §7-1106..... 4,5,6

Rules

I.R.C.P. 60.....5
